504057163 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4103829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCALES INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCALES INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	110 VOICE ROAD	
City:	CARLE PLACE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11514	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6394120
Patent Number:	6499504
Patent Number:	6652240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)692-8889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5166928888

Email: mail@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 130 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8262-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK CHAU
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Chau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT 504057163 REEL: 040419 FRAME: 0484





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW YORK CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "SCALES INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCALES

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SCALES INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016,

AT 10:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

6070907 8100F SR# 20164508511

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

NSC.

Authentication: 202509283

Date: 06-17-16

PATENT REEL: 040419 FRAME: 0485 State of Delaware

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 10:48 PM 06/16/2016

FILED 10:45 PM 06/16/2016

SR 20164508511 - File Number 6070907

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SCALES INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO SCALES INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

This Certificate of Conversion is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting Scales Industrial Technologies, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), to Scales Industrial Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act. The undersigned hereby certifies that:

First: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of New York.

Second: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of New York.

Third: The date the Corporation first formed is October 26, 1965.

Fourth: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Scales Industrial Technologies, Inc.

Fifth: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Scales Industrial Technologies LLC.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 28th day of May, 2016.

John Thompson, President

18200324-1 18165840-4

> PATENT REEL: 040419 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 10/19/2016